

OD-5

CS 153 of 2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ABDUL HADI AND ORS.
-VERSUS-
QADRI DAWAKHANA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 17th August, 2021.

Appearance:
Mr. S. Banerjee, Adv.

The Court: Leave under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent is granted, as prayed for. The plaint is presented and admitted subject to scrutiny by the department and court-fees being paid by 19th August, 2021.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

s.pal