

OD 16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2022
In CS/153/2021

ABDUL HADI & ORS.
VS
QADRI DAWAKHANA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 17th May, 2022.

Appearance:

*Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
..for Petitioner.*

*Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Indrajit Sen, Adv.
Mr. S. Medda, Adv.
..for Respondent nos.2 to 7.*

The Court:-Supplementary affidavit filed in Court today is taken on record.

This matter requires affidavits to be exchanged.

Accordingly, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within five weeks; reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Liberty is granted to the parties to mention for inclusion in the list.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

nm