

OD 3

ORDER SHEET
IA NO:GA/1/2021
In
CS/153/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

ABDUL HADI AND ORS.
VS
QADRI DAWAKHANA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF
Date: 2nd August, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
...for the petitioners/plaintiffs

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Indrajit Sen, Adv.
Mr. Subhas Medda, Adv.
...for the defendant/respondent nos.2 to 7

The Court: The subsisting interim order is extended till September 30, 2022 or until further orders of this Court, whichever is earlier.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)