

MENTIONING

ORDER SHEET  
CS/153/2021  
IA NO: GA/1/2021  
GA/2/2022  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

ABDUL HADI AND ORS.  
VS  
QADRI DAWAKHANA AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

Appearance:  
Mr. Shamik Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. K. L. Yadav, Adv.  
..for the petitioner

The Court : Counsel for the petitioner mentioned the matter today before this Court and submits that the order dated 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 required correction as in the last line of the order dated should be 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 instead of 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

Considering the prayer made by the Counsel for the petitioner, last paragraph of the order dated 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 shall be read as "In view of the above, interim order granted earlier is extended till 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2022". This order may be treated as part of order dated 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh