

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 1 of 2021
In
CS 153 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ABDUL HADI & ORS.
VS.
QADRI DAWAKHANA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 16th November, 2022

Mr. K. L. Yadav, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. Avijit Roy, Mr. Indrajit Sen, Mr. A. S. Medda, Advocates for
the respondent nos.2 to 7

The Court : It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiffs that a modification application filed by the plaintiffs for modification of the order dated 22nd February, 2022 is pending before the Court of Shekhar B. Saraf, J. and as such, this matter may be adjourned.

The matter is adjourned and is directed to appear in the monthly list of December, 2022.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)