

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2021
In
CS/153/2021
ABDUL HADI AND ORS.
VERSUS
QADRI DAWAKHANA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 5th December, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Yadav, Adv.
For the petitioners.

Mr. Indrajit Sen, Adv.
Mr. S. Medda, Adv.
For the respondent nos. 2 to 7.

The Court :- The interim order which was in subsistence till 30th November, 2022 is extended till 31st January, 2023 as I am told that there has been no change in circumstances between 1st December and till date.

Let this matter appear under the heading "Adjourned Motion" in the monthly list of January, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)