

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA 1 OF 2021
IN
CS 153 OF 2021

IN THE MATTER OF:
ABDUL HADI AND ORS.
VS.
QADRI DAWAKHANA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date : 3rd April, 2023.

*Appearance:-
K.L.Yadav, Adv.
For petitioners
Mr. Indrajit Sen, Adv.
Mr. S. Medda, Adv.
For respondent nos. 2 to 7*

THE COURT:- The matter is again adjourned at the prayer of the plaintiffs. An interim order was passed at the instance of the plaintiffs in their application. Subsequent thereto repeated adjournments are being taken by the plaintiffs. The matter is made not today.

It is made clear that in the event further adjournment is asked for on the next date, the interim order will be vacated.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)