

OD-9

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2021
In CS/153/2021

ABDUL HADI AND ORS.
Vs
QADRI DAWAKHANA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date : 5th April, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Rupak Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. K. L. Yadav, Adv.
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Indrajit Sen, Adv.
Mr. S. Medda, Adv.
... for the respondent nos. 2 to 7.

The Court: The plaintiff wants to file a supplementary affidavit to bring on record certain subsequent events and/or development. A supplementary affidavit affirmed on 31st March, 2023 made over to Court in this regard is taken on record by granting the plaintiffs/petitioners leave to use the same. A copy of the supplementary affidavit is served on the defendants in course of hearing.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of May, 2023.

Interim order which is still in subsistence till 30th April, 2023 is extended till 30th June, 2023 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)