

IA No. GA/1/2021
In
CS/153/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ABDUL HADI AND ORS.
VERSUS
QADRI DAWAKHANA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 5th June, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.
For the plaintiffs/petitioners.

Mr. Indrajit Sen, Adv.
Mr. S. Medda, Adv.
For the defendant/respondent nos. 2 to 7.

The Court :- The counter affidavit of the defendant nos. 2 to 7 filed against the supplementary affidavit of the plaintiffs is taken on record.

Let a copy of the counter affidavit be served on the plaintiffs and the other defendants if not already served.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of July, 2023.

The plaintiffs shall be at liberty to file the objection to the counter affidavit filed by the defendant nos. 2 to 7 in the meantime.

The interim order which is still in subsistence is extended till 31st July, 2023 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)