

OD-7

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 1 of 2021
In
CS 153 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

ABDUL HADI & ORS.
VS.
QADRI DAWAKHANA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 28th August, 2023.

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Advocate for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Abhijit Roy, Mr. Indrajit Sen, Mr. S. Medda,
Advocates for defendant nos.2 to 7.

The Court : After hearing the parties and considering the documents placed before the Court by defendant nos.2 to 7, it appears that the matter requires to be heard on affidavit by permitting the defendant nos.2 to 7 to bring on record by filing an affidavit explaining therein the documents and the background in which such documents surfaced and are relevant for the adjudication of the issues involved in the suit. Let such affidavit be filed by 8th September, 2023.

Let this matter appear on 12th September, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)