

ORDER SHEET
OD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO. GA 1 OF 2021
IN
CS 153 OF 2021
IN THE MATTER OF:
ABDUL HADI AND ORS.
VS
QADRI DAWAKHANA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 20th September, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.
For plaintiffs
Mr. Indrajit Sen, Adv.
Mr. S. Medda, Adv.
For defendant nos. 2 to 7

The Court :- The affidavit-in-opposition and the affidavit-in-reply (termed as counter affidavit) filed in Court today are taken on record.

It is submitted on behalf of the defendant/respondent nos.2 to 7 that in paragraphs 4 and 5 of the counter affidavit, the plaintiffs have disclosed new facts which were not part of the petition and, as such, the said defendants be given an opportunity to deal with such allegations.

Let a rejoinder to the affidavit-in-opposition to the counter affidavit used by the defendant nos.2 to 7 in these proceedings be filed by 9th October, 2023.

Let this matter appear in the list on 22nd November, 2023.

The interim order, which is still in subsistence, is extended till 30th November, 2023 or until further orders.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/