

OD-58

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/1/2021

In

CS/153/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ABDUL HADI AND ORS.

-VS-

QADRI DAWAKHANA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 7, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. A.K. Lala, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. S. Medda, Adv.

... for the defendant nos.2 to 7

The Court: Mr. A.K. Lala, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. S. Medda, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant nos.2 to 7.

Counsel for the defendant nos. 2 to 7 prays for time for fixing the matter to some other date.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the defendant nos.2 to 7, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 25th September, 2024 at 2:00 pm.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS