

UL

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2021
In CS/153/2021

ABDUL HADI AND ORS.
Vs
QADRI DAWAKHANA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 9th August, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. A. K. Lala, Adv.
... for the petitioner.

The Court : The matter is mentioned by the learned Counsel for the plaintiff upon service of notice to the defendants but none appears on behalf of the defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiffs draws the attention of this Court to the order dated 10th July, 2024 wherein this Court has extended the interim order till 7th August, 2024.

On 7th August, 2024 this Court has taken the matter in presence of all the parties and as per the submission made by the Counsel for the defendant Nos. 2 to 7 the case was adjourned till 25th September, 2024 at 2:00 pm.

Though learned Counsel for the plaintiff prayed for extension of interim order but inadvertently the same was not recorded in the order.

Accordingly, learned Counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of interim order which is being extended time to time.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, the interim order granted earlier is extended till 25th September, 2024 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh