

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/4/2026

In CS/153/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ABDUL HADI AND ORS.
-VS-
QADRI DAWAKHANA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : March 11, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Abdul Hadi, Adv.
...for the petitioner (In person)

Mr. P. K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Ali Mirga, Adv.
Mr. S. Ash, Adv.
Ms. A. Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the defendant Nos. 2 to 7

1. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to file affidavit in opposition in connection with GA-COM/4/2026.
2. Let affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
3. List the matter on 17th April, 2026.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De